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Re: LICKING COUNTY
HANOVER PIT STOP PWS
Transient Noncommunity Water System
PWS ID: 0H4545712
STU ID: 4562332

STREET ADDRESS:

Lazarus Government Center
SO W Town Street, Suite 700
Columbus, OR 43215

December 1, 2010

HANOVER PIT STOP
CAR RAINS
225 HAINSVIEW DR
NEWARK, OH 43055

DELINQUENCY NOflCE - ACTON REQUIRED J
Subject: Failure to Monitor Drinking Water

HANOVER PIT STOP PWS is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code Rule 3745-81-23 for failing
LO monitor your drinking water during the June 1, 2010 to October 31, 2010 monitoring period
and/or report results for the following contaminants: NITRATE (AS N).

HANOVER PIT STOP PWS must promptly take the following actions.

A. If sample was taken during this monitoring period,
a. Call your laboratory and have them submit the results to Ohio EPA.
b. Contact this office at (614) 644-2752 to consult with us on this issue.

-OR-
3. if sample was not taken during or after this monitoring period,

a. Immediately take a sample of your drinking water from the first tap following treatment.
b. Submit the sample for analysis to a certified laboratory on the enclosed list.

-OR -
C. If sample was taken after this monitoring period, contact this office at (614) 644-2752.

Your prompt attention to this matter is ap preciated. Continued failure to sample during your scheduled
time period may lead to enforcement which may include penalties. If you have questions, p lease call me
at (514) 644-2752.

Sincerely,

UJJ
Wendy Sheeran
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

Enclosure: Laboratory List
cc: Superintendent/Manager; DDAGW-CDO file; DDAGW-CO file

Ted stricicland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Koriesi. Dire--tor
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